1st Revision of Sheet No. 1141LNG-A Canceling Original Of Sheet No. 1141LNG-A

WN U-2

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Natural Gas Tariff

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE 141LNG LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS RATE ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: The rate shown below and on the following sheets shall be added to the rate(s) (C) shown on each schedule for natural gas service.

	Monthly Rate	Amortization Supplemental Charge	Total Rate		
	\$ per therm	\$ per therm	\$ per therm		
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)=(b)+(c)		
SCHEDULES 23 & 53 Delivery Charge:	\$0.07194	\$0.00000	\$0.07194	(1)	(I)
SCHEDULE 16 Delivery Charge:	\$1.37	\$0.00	\$1.37	(1)	(1)
SCHEDULE 31 Delivery Charge:	\$0.05669	\$0.00000	\$0.05669	(1)	(1)
SCHEDULE 41 Delivery Charge: First 900 therms					
per month Next 4,100 therms	\$0.04698	\$0.00000	\$0.04698	(1)	(1)
per month All over 5,000 therms	\$0.04698	\$0.00000	\$0.04698	(1)	(1)
per month	\$0.04062	\$0.00000	\$0.04062	(I)	(1)

(Continued on Sheet No. 1141LNG-B)

Issued: September 30, 2025 **Effective:** November 1, 2025

Advice No.: 2025-40

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Birud D. Jhaveri Title: Director, Regulatory Affairs

By:

1st Revision of Sheet No. 1141LNG-B **Canceling Original** Of Sheet No. 1141LNG-B

WN U-2

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Natural Gas Tariff

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE 141LNG LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS RATE ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued) (C)

		1	1	1	
		Amortization			
	Monthly Rate	Supplemental	Total Rate		
		Charge			
	\$ per therm	\$ per therm	\$ per therm		
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)=(b)+(c)		
SCHEDULE 85					
Delivery Charge:					
First 25,000 therms					
per month	\$0.05411	\$0.00000	\$0.05411	(I)	(I)
Next 25,000 therms					
per month	\$0.02571	\$0.00000	\$0.02571	(I)	(I)
All over 50,000 therms					
per month	\$0.02460	\$0.00000	\$0.02460	(I)	(I)
SCHEDULE 86					
Delivery Charge:					
First 10,000 therms					
per month	\$0.12932	\$0.00000	\$0.12932	(I)	(I)
All over 10,000 therms					
per month	\$0.09168	\$0.00000	\$0.09168	(1)	(1)

(Continued on Sheet 1141LNG-C)

Issued: September 30, 2025 Effective: November 1, 2025

Advice No.: 2025-40

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Title: Director, Regulatory Affairs

Birud D. Jhaveri

1st Revision of Sheet No. 1141LNG-C Canceling Original Of Sheet No. 1141LNG-C

Amortization

WN U-2

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Natural Gas Tariff

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE 141LNG LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS RATE ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued)

(C)

	Monthly Rate	Supplemental Charge	Total Rate			
	\$ per therm	\$ per therm	\$ per therm	1		
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)=(b)+(c)	ı		
SCHEDULE 87						
Delivery Charge:						
First 25,000 therms						
per month	\$0.15667	\$0.00000	\$0.15667		(I)	(I)
Next 25,000 therms						
per month	\$0.09467	\$0.00000	\$0.09467		(I)	(I)
Next 50,000 therms						
per month	\$0.06025	\$0.00000	\$0.06025		(I)	(I)
Next 100,000 therms						
per month	\$0.03863	\$0.00000	\$0.03863		(I)	(I)
Next 300,000 therms			44 44-44		(1)	(1)
per month	\$0.02780	\$0.00000	\$0.02780		(I)	(I)
All over 500,000						
therms per month	\$0.01874	\$0.00000	\$0.01874		(I)	(I)

ADJUSTMENTS: Rates in this schedule and those rates reflected in the schedules for natural gas service to which the charge in the Monthly Rate sections above apply, are subject to adjustment by such other schedules in this tariff as may apply.

GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS: Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions in this tariff as they may be modified from time to time and other schedules of such tariff that may from time to time apply as they may be modified from time to time.

Issued: September 30, 2025 **Effective:** November 1, 2025

Advice No.: 2025-40

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Birud D. Jhaveri **Title:** Director, Regulatory Affairs